

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11783 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11 / 2 006 in LP A No. 100/1997 of  
The H I G H COU RT OF PAT N A)

SH E O N A R A I N B E R I Y A & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF B I H A R & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the counsel for the  
State of Bihar.

List thereafter.

(B.Parvathi)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master